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Reference No HC-140220-35373

Company Information

Main Market Company
New Announcement

Submitting Investment
Bank/Advisor (if applicable)

Submitting Secretarial Firm (if

applicable)

* Company name HONG LEONG CAPITAL BERHAD

* Stock name HLCAP

* Stock code 5274

* Contact person Lau Yew Sun/Christine Moh

* Designation Group Financial Controller/Group Company Secretary

* Contact number 03-21762611/03-21642501

E-mail address YSLau@hlib.hongleong.com.my , smmoh@hongleong.com.my

Part A : To be filled by Public Listed Company

* Financial Year End 30/06/2014

* Quarter 2 Qtr

* Quarterly report for the financial

period ended 31/12/2013

* The figures have not been audited

Please attach the full Quarterly Report here
&PHLCB - 2nd Quarter Results pdf

e DEFAULT CURRENCY

& OTHER CURRENCY

Currency Malaysian Ringgit (MYR)
: ION

period Qnded

* 311272013

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER CUMULATIVE QUARTER
CURRENT YEAR PRECEDING YEAR CURRENT YEAR TO PRECEDING
QUARTER * CORRESPONDING DATE * YEAR
QUARTER CORRESPONDING
PERIOD
31/12/2013 31/12/2012 31/12/2013 31/12/2012
[dd/mmliyyyy] - [dd/mmlyyyy] [dd/mm/yyyy] [dd/mm/yyyy]

https://bursalink.bursamalaysia.com/link/hlcap/plc_local.nsf/adca2b6c8485b2fd4825735b0... 2/25/2014



Financial Results

1. Revenue

2. Profit/(loss) before tax

parent

- (Subunit)

3. Profit/(loss) for the period

4. Profit/(loss) attributable to
ordinary equity holders of the

5. Basic earnings/(loss) per share

. 6. Proposed/Declared dividend per

- share (Subunit)

7. Net assets per share

holders of the parent ($$)
Remarks :

attributable to ordinary equity

$$'000

67,146
16,975
22,714
22,714

9.58

0.00

$$'000
64,747
14,813
8,927
8,927

3.81

0.00

AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER*

2.2200

$$'000
123,332
35,434
47,016
47,016

19.83

0.00

AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR
END

Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM) is computed as Total Shareholders'
Funds (excluding Minority Interest) divided by total number of ordinary shares in circulation.
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$$'000
118,899
26,482
17,091
17,091

7.28

0.00

2.0300

Definition of Subunit:

In a currency system, there is usually a main unit (base) and subunit that is a fraction amount of the main unit.

Example for the subunit as follows:

Country Base Unit Subunit
Malaysia Ringgit Sen
United Siates Dollar Cent
United Kingdom Pound Pence
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