Financial Results Page 1 of 2



Financial Results

Form Version 8 (Enhanced)

Initiated by HLG CAP on 20/02/2014 09:49:33 AM Submitted by HLG CAP on 25/02/2014 12:43:23 PM Reference No HC-140220-35373

Submitted

Company Information

Main Market Company **New Announcement**

Submitting Investment Bank/Advisor (if applicable) Submitting Secretarial Firm (if

applicable)

* Company name

HONG LEONG CAPITAL BERHAD

* Stock name * Stock code

HLCAP

5274

* Contact person

Lau Yew Sun/Christine Moh

* Designation

Group Financial Controller/Group Company Secretary

* Contact number

03-21762611/03-21642501

E-mail address

YSLau@hlib.hongleong.com.my, smmoh@hongleong.com.my

Part A: To be filled by Public Listed Company

* Financial Year End

30/06/2014

* Quarter

2 Qtr

* Quarterly report for the financial

period ended

31/12/2013

* The figures

have not been audited

Please attach the full Quarterly Report here

HLCB - 2nd Quarter Results.pdf

Remarks

- **DEFAULT CURRENCY**
- OTHER CURRENCY

Currency

Malaysian Ringgit (MYR)

Part A2: SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Summary of Key Financial Information for the financial period ended

31/12/2013

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER

CURRENT YEAR QUARTER *

PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING **QUARTER**

CUMULATIVE QUARTER CURRENT YEAR TO DATE *

PRECEDING YEAR **CORRESPONDING**

PERIOD

31/12/2013

31/12/2012

31/12/2013

31/12/2012

[dd/mm/yyyy] ·

[dd/mm/yyyy]

[dd/mm/yyyy]

[dd/mm/yyyy]

	\$\$'000	\$\$'000	\$\$'000	\$\$'000
1. Revenue	67,146	64,747	123,332	118,899
2. Profit/(loss) before tax	16,975	14,813	35,434	26,482
3. Profit/(loss) for the period	22,714	8,927	47,016	17,091
4. Profit/(loss) attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	22,714	8,927	47,016	17,091
5. Basic earnings/(loss) per share (Subunit)	9.58	3.81	19.83	7.28
6. Proposed/Declared dividend per share (Subunit)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER*		AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END	
7. Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (\$\$)	2.2200 2.039		2.0300	
Remarks :				
Net assets per share attributable to c Funds (excluding Minority Interest) of	ordinary equity holders of livided by total number of	f the parent (RM) is f ordinary shares in	s computed as Total Sha	reholders'

Definition of Subunit:

In a currency system, there is usually a main unit (base) and subunit that is a fraction amount of the main unit. Example for the subunit as follows:

Country	Base Unit	Subunit
Malaysia	Ringgit	Sen
United States	Dollar	Cent
United Kingdom	Pound	Pence

© 2014 Bursa Malaysia Berhad. All rights reserved.